
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6072
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2005
PARTICIPATION OF IRCON IN GLOBAL TENDERS
Dhanaraju Dr. K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Railway Construction Company International Ltd., (IRCON) has participated in Global Tenders;

(b) if so, the details of business/projects procured by the Company during the last three years through Global Tenders; and

(c) the progress made so far on these projects?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6072 BY DR. K. DHANARAJU
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.05.2005 REGARDING PARTICIPATION OF IRCON IN GLOBAL TENDERS

(b)&(c): The details of business/projects procured by the company during the last three years through global Tenders and progress made so far on these projects is as under:

                                           (Rs. in million )

S.N. Description of       Name of      Value of   Date of   Progress
     Works Client contract Award as on
                                               31.03.2005
                                                  (%)
     2002-03
1.   Strengthening  &     Roads   &    1,528.40   17.12.2002 52.33%
     four laning of Buildings
     State   Highways     Dept.,
     GPSH-7               Govt.  of
                          Gujarat

2.   Upgradation   of     Uttar        1,500.48   11.02.2003 6.13%
     Katra to Bilgram     Pradesh
     and Mallawan to Public
     Bilhaur     plus     Works
     major                Department
     maintenance   of
     portion  between
     bilgramm      to
     Mallawan      of
     State    Highway
     No.38   (148.435
     kms  upgradation
     &    23.00   kms
     major
     maintenance
     package
     UPSRP/01)

3.   Upgradation   of     Uttar          699.77  11.02.2003 10.05%
     Bhognipur      −     Pradesh
     Ghatampur-           Public
     Chaudaghra State     Works
     Highway    No.46     Department
     (82.296     kms)
     package UPSRP/04

4.   Traction             Delhi        303.10    21.12.2002   Completed
     electrification,     Metro                     in


     power supply & Rail August
     power                Corporation                    2004
     distribution for
     rail    corridor
     from Trinagar to
     Tithala Contract
     No7 B

5.   Improvement   of     Dhaka        175.50    01.08.2002 Completed
     eleven               City                 in
     intersections        Corporation                    April
     (Dhaka     Urban                            2004
     Transport
     project)

6.   Extension     of     Lattakia,    109.10    01.08.2002   Completed
     existing             Syria              in
     Electrical                                   March
     contract      in                              2003
     Syria

   Total          4,316.35

      2003-04                         Nil          Nil      Nil

     2004-05

1.  Tamil Nadu  Road     Highway      1192.64   10.11.2004   In
    Sector Project Department Progress
    −   TNSP  02   −     Tamil
    Upgradation   of     Nadu
    Roads       from     Road
    Nagapattinam  to     Sector
    Kattumavadi    &     Project,
    New bypass at Chennai
    Nagapattinam,
    Tituthuraipundi
    and     Muttupet
    (In        Joint
    Venture     with
    M/s         SMJ,
    Indonesia)

2.  Improvement,         National     2405.52   07.03.2005 Under
    Operation & Highway Mobilisation
    Maintenance   of     Authority
    4 laining of of India
    Pimpalgaon-
    ghule    section
    of  NH-3 on  BOT
    basis  (In Joint
    Venture     with
    M/s.        Soma
    Enterprise)

3.  Construction  of     PT   JASA    120.00    02.04.2004 70.00%
    Cikampek       −     MARGA
    Purwakatra     −     (Persero)
    Padalarang           (Indonesian
    Tahap         II     Highway
    Pengumuman           Corporation)
    Pelelangan
    Terbatas
    Pembangunan
    Jalan         To
    Cikampek-
    Purwakatra-
    Padalarang
    Tahap  II)   for
    IV.4     Package
    (In        Joint
    Venture     with
    SMJ, Indonesia)

4.  Construction  of     Ethiopian     1412.83   20.07.2004  3.03%
    Dera-Mechara           Roads
    Road   Upgrading     Authority
    −  Cont.1: Dera-
    Manga   −    ICB
    No.02/2003.

5.  Beira       Rail     CFM     −       6.02    30.08.2004   5.00%
    Concession           Government
    Project     −PMC     of


    from Beira Rail Mozambique
    co.(CCFB)     to
    RICIN  (IRCON  −
    RITES      Joint
    Venture)

6.  Belbari        −     His           608.61   28.02.2005 Under
    Chauharawa           Majesty's                   Mobilisation
    Pavement             Govt.,
    Strengthening        Nepal
    Project

7.  Modernisation        Bangladesh    325.00   19.02.2005   Under
    of Signalling Railway Mobilisation
    work    at    12
    Stations      on
    Sylhet-Akhaura
    section       of
    Bangladesh
    Railway       on
    Turnkey basis

8.  Extension of  66     Ethiopian     311.40   05.03.2005   Under
    Sub-station            Electric        Mobilisation
    (Lot   2   −   9     Power
    Nos.)         on     Corporation
    Turnkey basis
                       Total        6382.02
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